

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10050/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2007 in FMA No. 75/2005 & MAT No. 3392/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES PORT OF KOLKATA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATWAR PARIKH INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ramjanachan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.
Ms. Sonia Malhotra,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv.
Ms. Nalini Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await Service.
Additional dasti service is allowed upon unserved respondents.
List the matter on 14th May, 2009.
(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG