

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10050/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2007 in FMA No.
75/2005 & MAT No. 3392/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BOARD OF TRUSTEES PORT OF KOLKATA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATWAR PARIKH INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. CV Subba Rao,Adv.
Mr. BK Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Srenik Singhvi,Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Parties are granted four weeks' time to file

additional documents, if any.

(Arvind) (Savita Sainani)
Sr. P.A. Court Master